
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025879-2025 

Tender

SYMCA Batch 25006 Provision and Operation of Bus
Services

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-025879

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05212c 

Published 23 May 2025, 10:40am

Scope 

Reference

DN775885

Description

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority (SYMCA) are currently seeking tenders from
companies who are interested in operating the LOTs as shown on the Form of Tender.

The contract for these LOTs will commence on Monday 1 September 2025 and end on Friday
31 July 2026 (190 school days).

The estimated value of the contract for these LOTs is £57,000.00.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025879-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025879-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£57,000 excluding VAT

£68,400 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 July 2026

11 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60100000 - Road transport services

Contract locations

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

6 June 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

9 June 2025, 11:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/

ProContract Reference - DN775885

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

100% price

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Tender documents can be accessed via https://procontract.due-north.com/

ProContract Reference - DN775885

https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDBT-6675-QXPN

11 Broad Street West

Sheffield

S1 2BQ

United Kingdom

Email: james.lyndon@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:james.lyndon@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/

	Contracting authority
	South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority


		2025-05-25T04:47:11+0100
	TCPDF




